MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE
The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)
1

26 7. Combines section 7854, subsections 3 and 4· ,
27 8. Deletes a redundant section relating to a
28 numbering system;
29 9. Deletes a redundant section relating to dis-
30 play of the numbering system;
31 10. Adds the word stolen to ATV-related
32 occurrences which require notice to the commissioner;
Page 13-L.D. 1544
1 11. Changes the dealer's registration fee from
2 $25 to $10;
3 12. Provides that dealers may obtain additional
4 plates for $5 each;
5 13. Provides for replacement of lost plates for
6 a $5 fee;
7 14. Provides notice to the commissioner of lost
8 or stolen plates;
9 15. Eliminates decal registration for a dealer
10 registered under Title 29;
11 16. Provides for temporary plates effective for
12 20 days for a $1 fee;
13 17. Adds the same penalty for failure to stop
14 and identify oneself to the owner of property if on
15 that property without permission, as for other viola-
16 tions of the chapter;
17 18. Adds a prohibition from operating on snow-
18 mobile trails maintained by the Snowmobile Trail
19 Fund;
20 19. Adds an exception to the prohibition to
21 operate on a public way for vehicles registered under
22 Title 29;
23 20. Changes the age requirement for operating an
24 ATV from 14 years to 15 years of age;
25 21. Adds standards for noise emissions, requires
26 a spark arrestor and prohibits modifying the exhaust
27 system;
28 22. Adds a prohibition for operating closer than
29 200 feet to certain buildings;
30
31
32
23. Adds a prohibition
land and pastureland and
those terms;
for operating on crop
includes a definition of
33 24. Changes the dollar limit for reporting an
34 accident from $250 to $200;
Page 14-L.D. 1544
1 25. Provides for exceptions to the general
2 violation section for operation on ice-covered bodies
3 of water or one's own land; and
4 26. Adds ATV's to the law regarding limited lia-
S bi1ity for owners, lessees or occupants of premises.
6 3436042183
Page 15-L.D. 1544